(Decrease)/Increase on Surplus for the 2014/15 year   70 179   42 332   (27 847)

39. Prior period errors

An error in the calculation of the provision for leave and bonus resulted in the overstatement of Other payables from non-
exchange transactions.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of financial position
Other payables from non-exchange transactions - 32,577

The effect of Item 1 & 2 above on Accumulated surplus
Employee related cost - (32,577)

40. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified.

The effects of the reclassification are as follows:

Statement of financial position - extract

Comparative
figures

previously
reported

Reclassification After
reclassification

Other payables from non-exchange transactions. 7,589,900 (32,577) 7,557,323

60

Waterberg District Municipality
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements

40. Comparative figures (continued)

Statement of financial performance - extract

Comparative
figures

previously
reported

Reclassification After
reclassification

Other gains
Gain on disposal of assets (Item 1) 49,462 (49,462) -
Reversal of impairment loss on assets (Item 2) 6,612 (6,612) -
Expenditure
Employee related costs (Item 3) (59,545,964) 32,577 (59,513,387)
Impairment loss/ Reversal of impairments (Item 2) (1,662,872) 6,612 (1,656,260)
Loss on disposal of assets (Item 1) (456,735) 49,462 (407,273)

Total (61,609,497) 32,577 (61,576,920)

The effect of Item 1 to 3 above on
Accumulated surplus
Accumulated surplus (2015 AFS) - 126,181,788
Effect of Item 1 above - -
Effect of Item 2 above - -
Effect of Item 3 above - 32,577

Accumulated surplus (comparitive in 2016
AFS)

- 126,214,365

Item 1 & 2:

The reclassification was done in terms of GRAP.

Item 3:

The reclassification was as a result of prior year error.

41. Risk management

41.1  Financial risk management

The main risks of the Municipality are interest rate risk, liquidity risk, credit risk and the fair value of financial instruments.

61

Waterberg District Municipality